."_‘\]‘-‘.‘_,.-‘I‘!-‘:";]‘-}‘i
[ JUL %0 201
By: _ PSE

juL 2 0 201
JUL 20 WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
HUNTB Corporation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 2
Round Rock
1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Project: 10WC821
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 182400  to Sta. __183+00 Roadway: _2nd St. Improv.
3. Type of Change(on federal-ald non-exempt projects): _Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Ordar
Number:

4. Reasons: 2C (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2C: Differing Site Conditions. New development (conditions changing alter PS&E completed). This change order adjusls the
contract quantities to accommaodate an adjacent City of Taylor project on Sloan Street. Improvements at Sloan Street will be
included In the Clty's project.

6. Work to be performed In accordance with ltems: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _No. __N/A _, Speclal Speclfication item __N/A___ are allached.

Each signalory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contracior must sign the Changs Order and, by doing so, agreas lo waive The !GHOWJHQ Information must be PfOVded

any and all claims for additional compansation due 1o any end all other

dektional changes for time, ovechead and profil; or loss of i ¥ g .
mmpensshcn a5 a resull of this change. e A apm addedion fhis ek .

Amount added by this change order: ($26,176.60)
THE CONTZCTO%’ET '7// ‘3/ I

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Tille /02 o . .

RE&OMNT@ED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
Mv;«m /) 7‘7‘1 g ,w/tg,,J / /[0 APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL

/« Project Manager Date

Conslruction Observer

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
[0 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
JEJaslgn Enginser Date
/ / fj / [/L/4 y / County Commissioner Precinct 3 Dale
P \ / Oll O ApPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Program Manager Date
/
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precincl 4 Dale
See Revised Sheels [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

¢ e == ; -2f~!

}F e Counly Judge Date
PPROVED




SIVL0L
_u_ﬁﬁ.xnm gg&ruﬂtmgiqgﬁzﬁ 015 YOO

-  SWIISAS NOWLD310Yd AL3IVS DX3 HONIHL] | 5605 V0D

Tl AL ¥ELLNS % 89ND ONOD|_v00Z625

N1 9t) (1 10) 3did 08| __ 6002¥57

z_on:_:m“w&aom 200ZF3Y

SN (T 11 (T =) T00Z¥9Y
—NI9) T dbi[— Z00z-zcy
 NOUDAIONJ NOUVAVOXI HONSMI|  Lozzov
S . - AYJONDOISIHFINO| 900200 _

T TEVIS W3D| - S002-00%
=z 05d8- uqmo AL(VOOD) VWH U - O] eroz-is

. "
S - (¥} T10SJOL ONIDVId ONY ONIHSINGNG SO0Z09L -
' (.9~ .7) AVd HdSV 2 3SVH GVLS ONINONS| 6902501

NOAL4MIS3a L el

5 (il 3 BB e[ (s 5l sfafs
1

swe| penue) g 318vL

hﬁw__ ATSNOH ATINOH HOEV
3OS O Pkl S[EUSIEW PUB XION JUNCoOy 004 1y IT1avL

128omMot #oafaid T "HIGHWNN ¥3AYO0 FONVHO

SVX3AL ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Deslgn Error or Omisslon 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute raesolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavallable matarial
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completad)
2D. Environmental remadiation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site condltions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusled utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-ol-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforesesable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations Improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achlevement of an early project complation
3E. Reduction of fulure maintanance
3F. Additlonal work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construclion
3. Implementation of improvad technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revlsing safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodalion 4A. Failure of a third party to meel commilment
4B. Third party requesled work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (Impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 6A. Conlractor exercises option to change the traffic conlrol plan
§B. Conlractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
§C. Paymenl for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safely work/measures desired by the contraclor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ulllities 8A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibliity for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulllitles not clear
60. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2"! Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change

This change order adjusts the contract quantities to accommodate an adjacent City of
Taylor project on Sloan Street. The Sloan Street project limits will encroach the 2nd
Street Improvements project limits on the north side of that intersection. At the City’'s
request, the limits of the 2nd Street Improvements project have been reduced at Sloan
Street and contract quantities have been adjusted. Improvements at Sloan Street will
be included in the City's project.

No new items have been added as a result of this change order.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $26,176.60 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $9,047,811.20. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $74,738.40 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.8% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




